







Each year at the **Annual Recognition Dinner**, the Compassion Foundation
acknowledges men and women who
are committed to improving quality
of life by giving of their time, talent and
energy through community service.



Teeing Up For Those In Need A 25+ Year Tradition

The Compassion
Foundation's Annual
Golf Classic has
become one of the areas
must popular charity golf
tournaments. Participation
and generous support of
the charity event raises
important funds to help
support those in need in
our community.



Hundreds of spectators join the Compassion Foundation's **Annual Lucky Ducky Derby** as 5,000 yellow duckies splash into the Fox River and race towards the finish line. All for a great cause — to raise funds for organizations who help neighbors in need.

Dear Corporate Friend -

Corporate sponsorships are essential in helping the Compassion Foundation accomplish our mission. Through the generosity of businesses ranging from family—owned local enterprises to our area's largest corporations, we are able to share the power of helping others in need.

Since our inception in 1989, funds raised are awarded as grants each fall to nonprofit organizations that provide programs to improve and enrich the lives of those most in need in Kane, Kendall and Western DuPage communities.

Funding for Compassion Foundation grants comes from annual fundraisers — our spring Community Champions Recognition Dinner, summer Golf Classic and Lucky Ducky Derby.

Thank you for your consideration in becoming a Compassion Foundation Corporate Sponsor or Donor.

Sincerely,

Compassion Foundation Board of Directors



HELPING OTHERS
THE GREATEST FEELING ON EARTH

SPONSORSHIP LEVELS	PLATINUM \$15,000	GOLD \$10,000	SILVER \$5,000	BRONZE \$1,000	FRIEND \$500
Compassion Foundation is a 501(c)(3) Organization	Limit Two				
Co–Event Sponsor Named in Title of Three Events	*				
Event Program Welcome Letter by Company Executive	*				
Speaking Opportunity on Stage	*	*	*		
Designated Page on CF Website	*				
Table Plaques at all Events	*	*	*		
Logo on Golf Classic Tee Gift	*				
Foursome at Golf Classic	2 Foursomes	2 Foursomes	1 Foursome		
Hole Sponsor at Golf Classic	*	*	*	*	
Inclusion in Media Releases	*	*	*	*	
Logo Spotlight on Stage Banner and Event Screen Presentation	*	*			
Logo & Link on eCommunications and Website	*	*			
Company Acknowledgement in Social Media Updates	*	*	*		
Logo Listing in Event Programs	*	*	*		
Community Champions Complimentary Seating	20 Premiere Seats	10 Premiere Seats	10 Seats	4 Seats	2 Seats
Listing on Event Invitations	Logo	Logo	Logo	Name	Name
Event Program Advertisement	Full Inside Cover Page	Full Page	Full Page	Half Page	Quarter Page





HELPING OTHERS — THANKS TO YOU We are grateful for your passion for our mission.

Your Generous Sponsorship of

helps the Compassion Foundation provide grants to organizations dedicated to enriching the quality of lives of people in need in the Kane, Kendall and Western DuPage communities.

Compassion Foundation Board of Directors

Date

Compassion Foundation is a 501(c)(3) Organization.

Compassion Foundation strongly adheres to the Better Business Bureau's Standards for Charity Accountability. To view the guidelines visit bbb.org's charity page.

Company Contact		
Address		
City	State	ZIP
Phone	Email	
SPONSORSHIP L		
\$15,000 PLATI \$10,000 GOLD \$5,000 SILVE \$1,000 BRON \$500 FRIEN	SPONSOR R SPONSOR	
Please accept	t my Donation in the amo	ount of \$
Please accept - Describe -	t my In-Kind Donation	
BILL MY CREDIT CAR	RD in the amount of \$	
Credit Card Number		
Credit Card Number Expiration Date	3 - Dig	git Code on Card Back

Signature

MY CHECK is enclosed in the amount of \$_

made payable to Compassion Foundation.

Clip and Include this Sponsorship Form with your Payment.

MAIL TO Compassion Foundation, 305 South Lake Street,

Post Office Box 270, Aurora, Illinois 60507-0270





Aurora Area Interfaith Food Pantry Aurora Children's Dental Center Avon Walk for Breast Cancer Big Brothers/Big Sisters Breaking Free Brothers of St. Charles CASA Kane County CASA Kendall County Catholic Diocese of Cuddapah Champions for Children Foundation Coatsfor Kids – Kiwanis Daughters of Our Lady of the Sacred Heart DayOneNetwork Fabela Family Foundation Family Counseling Center Family Focus Fox Valley Girl Scouts Fox Valley Habitat for Humanity Fox Valley Volunteer Hospice Genesis House Grace International Haitian Disaster Relief Hesed House TLC Holy Angels Pantry Hope D. Wall School Hope For Tomorrow Joseph Corporation Kiwanis Club of Aurora Lighthouse for the Blind Light of the Heart Leukemia and Lymphoma Society Marie Wilkinson Food Pantry Missionaries of the Sacred Heart, India Mutual Ground MSC - Life's Healing Journey My Father's Hands Northern Illinois Food Bank Our Children's Place Presence Provena Mercy Medical Center Rebuilding Together Aurora Salvation Army Sci-Tech Hands on Museum Senior Services Special Olympics Illinois St. Bonaventure St. Vincent DePaul Indian Mission St. Joseph's Training Center, Papua, New Guinea St. Judes School St. Peters Church and School The God's Child Project, Guatemala The Light of the Heart - A Community Art Therapy Project Three Rivers Council Boy Scouts of America T3 Mentoring, NFP VNA Health Care Wayside Cross Ministries Well Child Conference of Elgin Women's Literacy Program World Relief



Compassion Foundation
is a humanitarian service organization
that strives to inspire donors,
build partnerships and mobilize resources
to provide funding for organizations
dedicated to enriching the quality of lives
of people in need in the
Kane, Kendall and Western DuPage communities.